Product Specification

Product: - Dehydrated White Onion Powder

Product Code: - 10NWHS77006

Sourced from all corners of the Globe!

DESCRIPTION

This product is produced from Sound, Mature, Selected, Hand-Harvested, Clean White Onions, and Free from Damage,
Soil and Cuts. The product is prepared, processed, and packaged under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with
Good Manufacturing Practices. Selected Fresh Onions Are Washed, Inspected, Sliced, Air-Dried, Separated, Milled and
Screened to produce Dehydrated White Onion Powder.

CHEMICAL PROPERTIES MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

Parameter Standard Methods Parameter Standard Methods
Moisture Max. 7% | OVEN 105° C(2 Hours) Total Plate Count | <10,00,000 CFU/g | BAM / US, FDA
Ash Max. 5% | AOAC Yeast & Mould < 10,000 CFU/g BAM / US, FDA
Acid Insoluble Ash | Max0.5% | AOAC Coliforms <1000 MPN/g BAM / US, FDA

E. Coli <10 MPN/g BAM / US, FDA
Salmonella Negative (In 25 g) BAM / US, FDA

ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES

Commaodity Dehydrated White Onion Powder

Colour White to Creamish

Aroma/Flavour Good, characteristic of Onion

Quality Quality Well Cleaned, Free from Pests, Sands & other Foreign Matters
Defects 1% Max

PRODUCT IS KOSHER AND HALAL CERTIFIED

NUTRITIONAL VALUES / 100 GM. ALLERGENS
Energy 349 Kcal Component Present inthe
Product
Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley,
Protein 9g oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridized strains) and No
products thereof
Carbohydrate 83¢g Crustaceans and products thereof No
Fat 05g Eggs and products thereof No
Fiber, total dietary | 9.2 g Fish and products thereof No
Minerals Peanuts and products thereof No
Calcium, Ca 257 mg Soybeans and products thereof No
Iron, Fe 1.5mg Milk and products thereof (including lactose) No
Nuts i.e. almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan
Magnesium, Mg 92 mg nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut, No
Queensland nut and products thereof
Phosphorus, P 303 mg Celery and products thereof No
Potassium, K 1622 mg Lupin and products thereof No
Sodium, Na 21 mg Molluscs and products thereof No
Vitamins Mustard and products thereof No
. ) Sesame seeds and products thereof No
Vitamin C 75 mg Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites > 10 mg/kg No*
*Chances of Naturally occurring SO2 at max 100 ppm
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INGREDIENTS: Onion.
GMO DECLARATION: The product has not been produced from GMO Sources.
PACKAGING: Poly Bags packed in Paper Bags, Cartons. Can also be customized as per requirement.

STORAGE: In Cool and Dry place, away from Walls and Direct Sun Light. Free from the risk of Contamination and Ingress
of Moisture.

SHELF LIFE: 2 Years, if stored under 8 °Cto 14 °C temperature.

PRODUCT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF EU REGULATION (EC) 396/2005

(REGULATION ON MAXIMUM RESIDUE LEVELS IN FOOD AND FEED)

THE ABOVE SPECIFICATION IS THE MAXIMUM LIMIT WHICH WE GUARANTEE, BUT ASSURE WITHIN THE LIMIT.

ALL GOODS ARE GUARANTEED METAL DETECTED AND MAGNET PASSED.

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Muts in Bulk
{ Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product (Processed in  |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO MO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO MO NO NO MNO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO MNO MNO MNO MO MNO

CRUSTACEAMNS / SHELLFISH NO MNO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO MNO MNO MNO MO MNO

PEAMNUTS or derivatives NO MNO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO MNO NO NO YES YES

MNUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives MNO MO NO MNO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO MO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO MNO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES =10ppm —Sulphite guantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO L] NO NO NO NO
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